T

PART FIRST USED ON

NUMBE R REV derh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION

1339747 — 1 B —IBENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR
7—1339747 —1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS

| 7-1339747 —7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT
3
(@)

o M
= ™M

5 — 1 1 — 1539/47/ PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET /2
- — w w — 13337052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
= /0
L]

- =
S — 1 w — 4558881 SPACER. CRIMPER 68 |
A — w w — 461264—1 PLATE., IDENTIFICATION 67
s — 2 | 2 — 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID PLATE 66
- 65
< — 1 1 — 986950 — 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
% — w w — 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
Ol CRIMP DATA PRONER TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 - 180239 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X6)CP DSC 62

< | TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM CLIP —— T g;
% — — — SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL
, | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ( ) =
g WIRE 1.78 [.070 IN] F 0.22mm? — 1.00mm? — 2 2 — 1-18023-3 SCR,SHC(M4X16)HOLD DOWN 58
< | INSUL 2.54 [.100 IN] F 1.40—2.60 [.055—.102 IN] — 5 5 — 1-18025-0 SCR,SHC(M4X8)STRIP GUIDE S/ |
2 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [~| APPL INSTRUCTION m AN — | 2] 2 | - 1-18023-2 SCR,SHC(M4X12)SLUG BLADE 56
2 55
T |3.80-4.80 [.150—.189 IN]C_ = 408—-8323 -
= [ ] N — 2 2 — 180291 NUT,HEX(M3)DRAG o4

TERMINAL _ _ m FEED — [ 2] 2| - 9869651 NUT.HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD 55

APPL SPEC PRONER DRG. 50611 REV BT ~/ | 17.80 [.701 IN] — 2 | 2 — 2—18032-72 SCR,SKT SET(M3X10)DRAG 52

5
TERMINALS APPLIED -0
— 1 1 — 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
AMP PN - - - - 48
— 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST—FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
1544513 —~ —~ —~ —~
— 1 1 - 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46 | C
N N N N N - w w — 69071971 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - - w w — 1320998 — 1 RAM 44
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 — 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 — 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 42
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ — 1 1 — 2—-18024-6 SCREW,BHC(M8X25)CRIMPER 41
— 1 w — 232471 —1 BALL, STEEL 40
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 — 2022787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE 1 CRIMP  HEIGHT =2 | PIN PN AND — 1 1 — 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
SIzE = ) oA LENGTH [IN] :
2w T Wegzs _ — 1 1 — 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
. - - — 1 1 — 22480-5 WASHER. SPRING 36
0.75mm? 1.18 #0.03 [.046 *£001 IN] |3-354779-8 [.3180] S4

0.50mm? 1.07 +0.03 [.042 £001 IN] [4-354779-6 [.3220] 5

0.38mm? 1.02 40.03 [.040 001 IN] |4-354779-9 [.3235] - 21 9 — 18025—2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)SHEAR BL 32
. — 2 2 — 1—18024-0 SCR,BHC(MZLXQO)SHEAR PL A
0.22mm 0.94 $0.03 [.037 £001 IN] |5-354779—4 [.3260] 30
- — - — 2 | 2 — 180248 SCR,BHC(M4X12)STRIPPER 29
_ _ _ — w w — 3-6904571—2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
— _ - — w w — 240639— 1 STRIPPER 07
26
_ _ _ — 2 2 — 1320906—1 DRAG, STUD 25

- - - — w w — 1-1320995—2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 | o
_ _ _ — 1 w — 2408254 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 03
_ _ ~ — 2 | 2 — 4—-22081—1 SPRING, DRAG 22
2
_ _ _ — 1 1 — 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
— — = 19
_ _ _ — 2 | 2 — 13386634 CUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
458638—73 | 1339747 — 1 1 — 1338/08—1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
15
14
13

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — 1 1 — 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 |
2. GOREASE RAM, CAM. CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1\ — w 1 — 240644—3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 10
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. il I A A S 690482-05 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR o
A 1 2 w — 2—1333215-3 ANVIL 8
/A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. — T — 690474—5 BLADE, SLUG 7

— 1 w — 24558928 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6

| — 1 w — 6—240641—7 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
— 1 w — 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

| 1 0 w — 2—456134—0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

— 1 w — 45588823 SPACER. CRIMPER 2

R 1\ 2 | 1 — 4564181 CRIMPER, WIRE 1A

i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77|=71| =1 | u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM

2225 | POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE e e

Zs0x

2 QTY REQD PER ASSY

é:gé DWN 14JULO4 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT

gggé L LOFTHOUSE - -

Sz=Z CHK _ B ~

éé;% = enEs o PLC . APVD 14JuL04 | CED TE TE Connectivity

LoCo 1 PLC t - F.BACKHURST

%gﬁﬁ A @% %Etg t - NAME

LZL§EE 1 PG i: END FEED HD—I APPLICATOR

~53- | DIST B |[ECR—11-010842 5-2011 | MY | GB [acies: = -

Eﬂtﬁ% SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV

“35F | 66 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE P | bR -7 — A 1339747 1 % B

\ e G 5 | , 6 5 A 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING \



